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ay 14, 1987 Introduced by:

1759D:Cl:clt
 

Proposed No.:
 

ORDINANCE NO. 8133
 
AN ORDINANCE extending the deadline of 
temporary moratorium on the issuance of 
bUilding permits for facilities accessory 
a permitted public utility facility and 
conditional use permits for radio 
electromagnetic transmitters and 
appurtenances on Cougar Mountain and 
amending Ordinance 7212 as amended, 
1 and 3 and K.C.C. 20.12.328. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1 .K.C.C. 20.12.328 and Ordinance 

ereby amended to read as follows: 

Findings. The King County council finds that: 

A. The location of radio frequency electroma 

itters and appurtenances grouped on Cougar Mountain 

ntenna farm are a public health concern to the 

ougar Mountain. 

B. The department of parks planning and 

e¥et6~ffieRt)) resources has begun a study of 

he location of radio frequency electromagnetic 

ppurtenances with proposed revised regulations 

onsideration in ((t986-6~)) 1987. 
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7212, Section 1 are 

etic trans-

to form an 

residents of 
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SECTION 2. K.C.C. 20.12.328 and Ordinance 7212, Section 3 are 

2 

1 

ereby amended to read as follows:
 

3
 Duration. The temporary moratorium shall be in effect until 

he King County council adopts revised regulations for radio
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4 

requency electromagnetic transmitters and appurtenances or ((d~Ae 

6 9,-+987)) December 31, 1987, ichever occurs first.
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 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ~ day 

8 f , 1987.
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10
 

11 

12 

13 IIATTEST: 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

30 

31 

1759B:HK:clt/05-14-87 - 2 ­

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

APPROVED this 1987. 


